and aesthetics; and 

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute Rebidding for the 
Repair and Improvement of Normal Hall Inner Courtyard and Other Facilities (CW 2024-
07-094) hereinafter called the "WORKS" and the Entity has accepted the Bid for One Million 
Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three pesos and 13/100 only 
(P 1,697,933.13) by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the 
remedying of any defects therein. 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as 
are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter

[...]

that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the 
GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract 
execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and 
Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

In consideration for the sum of One Million Six Hundred Ninety-Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three pesos and 13/100 only (t-
1,697,933.13) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Calooy 
Construction agrees to Rebidding for the Repair and Improvement of 
Normal Hall Inner Courtyard and Other Facilities in accordance with 
his/her/its Bid. 

The Philippine Normal University agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum

[...]

conditions specified in the bidding documents and have passed the post qualification after having 
verified. validated and ascertained its bid documents; 

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification and validation of the eligibility, 
technical and financial requirements submitted by Calooy Construction, its bid of One Million 
Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three pesos and 13/100 only (P 
I ,697,933.13) was found to be responsive; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the Members of the Regular Bids and Awards Committee 
do hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

a. That CaJooy Construction be declared as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid in 
consideration of its total amount of Bid equal to One Million Six Hundred Ninety­